· · ·	ï	00053447

(Requ	estor's Name)					
(Addre	ess)					
(Addre	ess)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
		MAIL				
(Busir	ness Entity Nar	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



09/12/13--01006--004 **60.00

SEP 1 3 2013 T CLINE

2013 SEP 12 PH 12: 42 SECRETARY OF STATE



COVER LETTER

10

. .

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

_arge & Live Music, LLC SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Margaret "Peggy" R. Hoyt		
(Name of Person)		
Hoyt & Bryan, LLC	20H SL	
(Firm/Company)	1.53 	
254 Plaza Dr.	2013 SEP 12 SECRETAR	E SANGUT
(Address)	. 44 . 1	
Oviedo, FL 32765	PH 12: 42 OF STATE E. FLORIDI	$\mathbb{C}^{(2)}$
(City/State and Zip Code)	LTE L2	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Peggy Hoyt407977-8080		
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	ber)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		

ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee

ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)



MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF

LARGE & LIVE MUSIC, LLC

These Articles of Dissolution are made for the purpose of dissolving a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is LARGE & LIVE MUSIC, LLC. The Articles of Organization were filed on May 5, 2011 and assigned document number L000053447.

ARTICLE II - DISSOLUTION DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company's dissolution is August 28, 2013.

ARTICLE III – OCCURANCE OF DISSOLUTION

This Limited Liability Company is dissolved due to the death of the only member, Larry L. Hoppen on July 24, 2012, pursuant to section 608.4421, Florida Statutes.

<u>ARTICLE IV – RELEASE OF LIABILITIES</u>

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Limited Liability Company have been paid or discharged.

ARTICLE V – DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

All remaining property and assets have been distributed among the remaining members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

ARTICLE VI – RELEASE OF LEGAL ACTIONS

There are no legal actions pending against the limited liability company in any court.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Dissolution on August 28, 2013.

Patricia Smith Hoppen, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Larry L. Hoppen